Mining and Oil Field Management Technologies, and Energy Information Technology, all of which are owned by our company. 

The contract resulted in a $310,000 order being received in the initial phase of the contract. 

CWENE 

A product sales framework agreement has been signed with 18 of our sales points for product purchases totaling 2,400,000,000.00 

TL (Two Billion Four Hundred Million Turkish Lira), excluding VAT, for product purchases during the 2026 operating period. Specific 

terms and conditions for product sales, such as payment and delivery, will be agreed upon separately for each purchase, and the 

agreement covers all products in our company's product portfolio offered at sales points.